
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 312-0916

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:7/16/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/19/2016 7/19/2016

Title: Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to the Integrated Regional Water Management Plan
Intergovernmental Agreement 12-53471, increasing the awarded funds by $18,178 for a new total of
$204,996 and extending the expiration date to December 31, 2016, for the provision of coordinating
water quality and resource management efforts between jurisdictions within the Lake Tahoe Regional
Watershed.

FUNDING: Proposition 84.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3A - Approved CRS 7-19-16, 2. 3B - Amendment 1 7-19-16, 3. 3C - Amended Exhibit D 7-19-16, 4.
Executed First Amendment 7-19-16, 5. 2A - Approved CRS 2-5-13, 6. 2B - Agreement 2-5-13, 7. 2C -
Exhibit A 2-5-13, 8. 2D - Exhibit B 2-5-13, 9. 2E - Exhibit C 2-5-13, 10. 2F - Exhibit D 2-5-13, 11. 2G -
Vicinity Map 2-5-13, 12. A - Approved CRS 11-6-12, 13. B - Integrated Regional Water
Management_Plan 11-6-12, 14. C - Resolution 11-6-12, 15. D - Attachment A 11-6-12, 16. Executed
Resoluton 156-2012, 17. Executed Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors7/19/2016 3

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/5/2013 2 Pass

AdoptedBoard of Supervisors11/6/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

